
Carl Albert 8th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Summit MS (Edmond) 00:15:16.61 4

1 Moore Junior High 00:11:35.47 38 Ponca City Middle School 00:12:03.59 3

2 Guthrie Junior High 00:12:04.29 64 Jefferson Middle School 00:13:18.99 2

3 Santa Fe South Middle School 00:12:42.09 95 Enduro Legacy (MS) 00:10:28.95 1

4 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:13:13.62 101 Covington-Douglas Middle School00:13:04.48 1

5 Carl Albert Middle School 00:13:33.78 116 Shawnee Middle School 00:18:32.40 1

6 Edmond Heartland Middle School 00:13:30.70 125

7 Luther Middle School 00:14:49.11 162

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Moore Junior High 00:11:35.47 11 38

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 6696 Sailor Pugh 00:11:01.69 3

 2 6 6697 Chloe Reich 00:11:21.18 4

 3 7 6689 Hina Frazier 00:11:24.40 5

 4 14 6699 Allison Shaw 00:11:44.06 10

 5 21 6692 Paisley Lujan 00:12:26.02 16

 6 22 6700 Lea Stafford 00:12:26.16 (17)

 7 24 6682 Bethany Dansby 00:12:42.15 (19)

2 Guthrie Junior High 00:12:04.29 8 64

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 6599 Kylee Canary 00:10:42.54 1

 2 11 6611 Helen Wickersham 00:11:36.98 8

 3 19 6609 Lana Vaughan 00:12:21.34 14

 4 25 6610 Leona Warner 00:12:46.25 20

 5 26 6601 Bailey Hardin 00:12:54.35 21

 6 30 6598 Lacie Canary 00:13:07.23 (24)

 7 49 6607 Emilyn Sparks 00:15:27.95 (36)

3 Santa Fe South Middle School 00:12:42.09 10 95

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 6753 Estrella Lopez 00:10:50.62 2

 2 18 6760 Mariana Pina 00:12:15.67 13

 3 31 6736 Alexandra Avila 00:13:14.63 25

 4 32 6756 Mia Montalvo 00:13:14.63 26

 5 37 6769 Angelique Solis Estrada 00:13:54.90 29

 6 52 6749 Ariana Hernandez 00:15:53.38 (38)

 7 53 6737 Antonella Carrasco 00:16:01.08 (39)

4 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:13:13.62 5 101

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 6508 Elaina Derringer 00:11:32.87 7

 2 12 6509 Ruthann Hiatt 00:11:41.70 9

 3 17 6516 Hailey Wionmooers 00:12:14.20 12

 4 45 6506 Anastasia Crawford 00:14:33.91 33

 5 55 6513 Anna Ofsthun 00:16:05.45 40

5 Carl Albert Middle School 00:13:33.78 5 116

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 5939 Sophia Fields 00:11:24.50 6

 2 15 5944 Amelia Lowe 00:11:50.13 11

 3 29 5952 Ella Stockinger 00:13:06.02 23

 4 46 5934 Stephany Aguinaga 00:14:56.51 34

 5 57 5942 Isabella Jacobs 00:16:31.75 42

6 Edmond Heartland Middle School 00:13:30.70 9 125

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 20 6535 Jalynne Brandell 00:12:21.79 15

 2 27 6534 Katherine Beck 00:13:01.42 22

 3 34 6549 Kendall Robertson 00:13:45.21 27

 4 40 6536 Chanel Chen 00:14:11.89 30



 5 41 6548 Sophie Olivarus 00:14:13.18 31

 6 48 6541 Jada King 00:15:26.30 (35)

 7 50 6547 Morgan Norris 00:15:29.35 (37)

7 Luther Middle School 00:14:49.11 5 162

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 3567 Marlee Mcnair 00:12:30.16 18

 2 35 6665 Tinsley Wiley 00:13:48.10 28

 3 44 3568 Abbie Vinson 00:14:27.20 32

 4 56 3569 Zoey Raines 00:16:13.21 41

 5 62 3570 Brooklyn Meagher 00:17:06.91 43

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 6723 Paetyn Price 8th 00:09:31.32 Ponca City Middle School

2 0 6570 Reese Hart 8th 00:10:28.95 Enduro Legacy (MS)

3 1 6599 Kylee Canary 8th 00:10:42.54 Guthrie Junior High

4 2 6753 Estrella Lopez 8th 00:10:50.62 Santa Fe South Middle School

5 3 6696 Sailor Pugh 8th 00:11:01.69 Moore Junior High

6 4 6697 Chloe Reich 8th 00:11:21.18 Moore Junior High

7 5 6689 Hina Frazier 8th 00:11:24.40 Moore Junior High

8 6 5939 Sophia Fields 8th 00:11:24.50 Carl Albert Middle School

9 0 6890 Mya Burch 8th 00:11:31.48 Summit MS (Edmond)

10 7 6508 Elaina Derringer 8th 00:11:32.87 Curtis Inge Middle School

11 8 6611 Helen Wickersham 8th 00:11:36.98 Guthrie Junior High

12 9 6509 Ruthann Hiatt 8th 00:11:41.70 Curtis Inge Middle School

13 0 6722 Isabella Olivas 8th 00:11:41.99 Ponca City Middle School

14 10 6699 Allison Shaw 8th 00:11:44.06 Moore Junior High

15 11 5944 Amelia Lowe 8th 00:11:50.13 Carl Albert Middle School

16 0 6629 Johanna Martinez 8th 00:12:11.01 Jefferson Middle School

17 12 6516 Hailey Wionmooers 8th 00:12:14.20 Curtis Inge Middle School

18 13 6760 Mariana Pina 8th 00:12:15.67 Santa Fe South Middle School

19 14 6609 Lana Vaughan 8th 00:12:21.34 Guthrie Junior High

20 15 6535 Jalynne Brandell 8th 00:12:21.79 Edmond Heartland Middle School

21 16 6692 Paisley Lujan 8th 00:12:26.02 Moore Junior High

22 (17) 6700 Lea Stafford 8th 00:12:26.16 Moore Junior High

23 18 3567 Marlee Mcnair 8th 00:12:30.16 Luther Middle School

24 (19) 6682 Bethany Dansby 8th 00:12:42.15 Moore Junior High

25 20 6610 Leona Warner 8th 00:12:46.25 Guthrie Junior High

26 21 6601 Bailey Hardin 8th 00:12:54.35 Guthrie Junior High

27 22 6534 Katherine Beck 8th 00:13:01.42 Edmond Heartland Middle School

28 0 5999 Reese Munden 8th 00:13:04.48 Covington-Douglas Middle School

29 23 5952 Ella Stockinger 8th 00:13:06.02 Carl Albert Middle School

30 (24) 6598 Lacie Canary 8th 00:13:07.23 Guthrie Junior High

31 25 6736 Alexandra Avila 8th 00:13:14.63 Santa Fe South Middle School

32 26 6756 Mia Montalvo 8th 00:13:14.63 Santa Fe South Middle School

33 0 6694 Jaylynn Mckee 8th 00:13:32.84 Moore Junior High

34 27 6549 Kendall Robertson 8th 00:13:45.21 Edmond Heartland Middle School

35 28 6665 Tinsley Wiley 8th 00:13:48.10 Luther Middle School

36 0 6693 Lena Mcfarlin 8th 00:13:54.49 Moore Junior High

37 29 6769 Angelique Solis Estrada 8th 00:13:54.90 Santa Fe South Middle School

38 0 6687 Courtney Frass 8th 00:13:57.41 Moore Junior High

39 0 6902 Arabella Resz 8th 00:14:11.40 Summit MS (Edmond)

40 30 6536 Chanel Chen 8th 00:14:11.89 Edmond Heartland Middle School

41 31 6548 Sophie Olivarus 8th 00:14:13.18 Edmond Heartland Middle School

42 0 6698 Ella Sallee 8th 00:14:23.59 Moore Junior High

43 0 6630 Elizabeth Vasquez 8th 00:14:26.98 Jefferson Middle School

44 32 3568 Abbie Vinson 8th 00:14:27.20 Luther Middle School

45 33 6506 Anastasia Crawford 8th 00:14:33.91 Curtis Inge Middle School

46 34 5934 Stephany Aguinaga 8th 00:14:56.51 Carl Albert Middle School

47 0 6718 Jazmin Canizlopez 8th 00:14:57.48 Ponca City Middle School

48 (35) 6541 Jada King 8th 00:15:26.30 Edmond Heartland Middle School

49 (36) 6607 Emilyn Sparks 8th 00:15:27.95 Guthrie Junior High



50 (37) 6547 Morgan Norris 8th 00:15:29.35 Edmond Heartland Middle School

51 0 6543 Sage Malloy 8th 00:15:37.24 Edmond Heartland Middle School

52 (38) 6749 Ariana Hernandez 8th 00:15:53.38 Santa Fe South Middle School

53 (39) 6737 Antonella Carrasco 8th 00:16:01.08 Santa Fe South Middle School

54 0 6771 Kenia Valdez 8th 00:16:02.51 Santa Fe South Middle School

55 40 6513 Anna Ofsthun 8th 00:16:05.45 Curtis Inge Middle School

56 41 3569 Zoey Raines 8th 00:16:13.21 Luther Middle School

57 42 5942 Isabella Jacobs 8th 00:16:31.75 Carl Albert Middle School

58 0 6602 Eva Lunaellis 8th 00:16:50.47 Guthrie Junior High

59 0 6755 Yulim Martinez 8th 00:16:57.10 Santa Fe South Middle School

60 0 6758 Ximena Nieto 8th 00:17:00.56 Santa Fe South Middle School

61 0 6907 Isabella Xayasith 8th 00:17:02.36 Summit MS (Edmond)

62 43 3570 Brooklyn Meagher 8th 00:17:06.91 Luther Middle School

63 0 6544 Jaclyn Maxwell 8th 00:18:03.27 Edmond Heartland Middle School

64 0 6892 Kaylee Christenson 8th 00:18:21.20 Summit MS (Edmond)

65 0 6879 Savannah Burleson 8th 00:18:32.40 Shawnee Middle School

Carl Albert 8th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Ponca City Middle School 00:14:45.44 3

1 Santa Fe South Middle School 00:13:27.28 71 cement 00:16:01.80 3

2 Guthrie Junior High 00:13:30.22 79 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:14:41.84 2

School

3 Moore Junior High 00:13:30.48 79 Calumet Middle School 00:14:57.74 2

4 Carl Albert Middle School 00:13:34.25 79 Enduro Legacy (MS) 00:11:46.33 1

5 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:13:56.84 104 Covington-Douglas Middle School00:14:16.92 1

6 Summit MS (Edmond) 00:14:07.75 113 Friend - ORES (2) 00:16:28.36 1

7 Edmond Heartland Middle School 00:15:15.21 176 Cottonwood - ORES (3) 00:17:46.39 1

8 Jefferson Middle School 00:16:08.70 204

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Santa Fe South Middle School 00:13:27.28 22 71

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 6800 Justin Garcia 00:12:59.31 9

 2 12 6810 Adriel Hernandez 00:13:07.27 11

 3 15 6822 Aldo Molina 00:13:22.86 13

 4 18 6821 Matthew Martinez Soltero 00:13:31.12 16

 5 25 6849 Jose Trejo Gonzalez 00:14:15.85 22

 6 33 6786 Alberto Contreras 00:14:34.94 (28)

 7 45 6797 Edgar Franco 00:15:04.55 (37)

2 Guthrie Junior High 00:13:30.22 8 79

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 6615 Aiden Foster 00:12:08.35 3

 2 11 6616 Izaiah Galloway 00:13:03.92 10

 3 16 6627 Preston Williams 00:13:23.14 14

 4 30 6617 Eli Gann 00:14:27.30 25

 5 32 6613 Steven Field 00:14:28.41 27

 6 34 6625 Tad Talley 00:14:38.61 (29)

 7 64 6621 Maddox Mcfarlane 00:16:38.58 (47)

3 Moore Junior High 00:13:30.48 8 79

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 6705 Alex Cobden 00:12:36.78 7

 2 9 6711 Connor Gravette 00:12:55.10 8

 3 14 6712 Parker Harvey 00:13:13.99 12

 4 20 6702 Riley Beck 00:13:42.78 17

 5 43 6715 Elias Ortega 00:15:03.77 35

 6 47 6716 Keithan Trammell 00:15:23.08 (38)

 7 51 6703 Matthew Benshoof 00:15:33.40 (40)

4 Carl Albert Middle School 00:13:34.25 9 79



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 5978 Axton Rybin 00:11:48.84 2

 2 17 5974 Elijah Parker 00:13:28.18 15

 3 22 5964 Shan Hobrecht 00:14:05.36 19

 4 23 5972 Ace Morris 00:14:06.51 20

 5 27 5973 Brody Painter 00:14:22.36 23

 6 50 5957 Kevin Cole 00:15:32.65 (39)

 7 72 5987 Davion Towns 00:17:13.98 (50)

5 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:13:56.84 7 104

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 6529 Rayder Phillips 00:11:27.14 1

 2 6 6518 Briley Batson 00:12:31.51 5

 3 21 6530 Levi Rainbow 00:13:52.08 18

 4 36 6532 Tyson Rodriguez 00:14:49.86 31

 5 68 6521 Caleb Goines 00:17:03.59 49

 6 95 6533 Tyler Webster 00:20:39.33 (55)

 7 109 6526 Braxton Mccurley 00:28:21.23 (56)

6 Summit MS (Edmond) 00:14:07.75 18 113

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 6936 Levi Willets 00:12:20.70 4

 2 24 6933 Max Sydnes 00:14:06.80 21

 3 31 6920 Nicholas Kettner 00:14:28.11 26

 4 35 6915 Brody Fidler 00:14:45.98 30

 5 38 6926 Ben Pennington 00:14:57.17 32

 6 40 6931 Luke Sanders 00:14:59.79 (33)

 7 41 6938 Liam Williamson 00:15:00.05 (34)

7 Edmond Heartland Middle School 00:15:15.21 8 176

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 6564 Aj Malyi 00:12:35.81 6

 2 52 6554 Austin Bird 00:15:43.20 41

 3 54 6560 James Hamilton 00:15:52.06 42

 4 56 6558 Daniel Coons 00:15:58.70 43

 5 59 6559 Alijah Dunn 00:16:06.29 44

 6 63 6553 Domanico Bess 00:16:37.31 (46)

 7 79 6555 Breckin Brown 00:17:47.42 (52)

8 Jefferson Middle School 00:16:08.70 15 204

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 28 6640 Moses Lira 00:14:23.64 24

 2 44 6644 Dominic Munoz 00:15:04.11 36

 3 60 6658 Jose Valenciano 00:16:25.51 45

 4 67 6631 Alonsa Acosta 00:17:03.35 48

 5 78 6655 Deon Sandoval 00:17:46.91 51

 6 83 6659 David Valle 00:18:17.73 (53)

 7 84 6653 Andrew Rico Paz 00:18:22.52 (54)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 6529 Rayder Phillips 8th 00:11:27.14 Curtis Inge Middle School

2 0 6571 Nile Gikas 8th 00:11:46.33 Enduro Legacy (MS)

3 2 5978 Axton Rybin 8th 00:11:48.84 Carl Albert Middle School

4 3 6615 Aiden Foster 8th 00:12:08.35 Guthrie Junior High

5 4 6936 Levi Willets 8th 00:12:20.70 Summit MS (Edmond)

6 5 6518 Briley Batson 8th 00:12:31.51 Curtis Inge Middle School

7 6 6564 Aj Malyi 8th 00:12:35.81 Edmond Heartland Middle School

8 7 6705 Alex Cobden 8th 00:12:36.78 Moore Junior High

9 8 6711 Connor Gravette 8th 00:12:55.10 Moore Junior High

10 9 6800 Justin Garcia 8th 00:12:59.31 Santa Fe South Middle School

11 10 6616 Izaiah Galloway 8th 00:13:03.92 Guthrie Junior High

12 11 6810 Adriel Hernandez 8th 00:13:07.27 Santa Fe South Middle School

13 0 6729 Porter Scantlin 8th 00:13:10.19 Ponca City Middle School

14 12 6712 Parker Harvey 8th 00:13:13.99 Moore Junior High

15 13 6822 Aldo Molina 8th 00:13:22.86 Santa Fe South Middle School



16 14 6627 Preston Williams 8th 00:13:23.14 Guthrie Junior High

17 15 5974 Elijah Parker 8th 00:13:28.18 Carl Albert Middle School

18 16 6821 Matthew Martinez Soltero 8th 00:13:31.12 Santa Fe South Middle School

19 0 3555 David Parrott K 00:13:39.58 cement

20 17 6702 Riley Beck 8th 00:13:42.78 Moore Junior High

21 18 6530 Levi Rainbow 8th 00:13:52.08 Curtis Inge Middle School

22 19 5964 Shan Hobrecht 8th 00:14:05.36 Carl Albert Middle School

23 20 5972 Ace Morris 8th 00:14:06.51 Carl Albert Middle School

24 21 6933 Max Sydnes 8th 00:14:06.80 Summit MS (Edmond)

25 22 6849 Jose Trejo Gonzalez 8th 00:14:15.85 Santa Fe South Middle School

26 0 6000 Grayson Bolz 8th 00:14:16.92 Covington-Douglas Middle School

27 23 5973 Brody Painter 8th 00:14:22.36 Carl Albert Middle School

28 24 6640 Moses Lira 8th 00:14:23.64 Jefferson Middle School

29 0 6955 Simon Eberle 8th 00:14:26.41 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

30 25 6617 Eli Gann 8th 00:14:27.30 Guthrie Junior High

31 26 6920 Nicholas Kettner 8th 00:14:28.11 Summit MS (Edmond)

32 27 6613 Steven Field 8th 00:14:28.41 Guthrie Junior High

33 (28) 6786 Alberto Contreras 8th 00:14:34.94 Santa Fe South Middle School

34 (29) 6625 Tad Talley 8th 00:14:38.61 Guthrie Junior High

35 30 6915 Brody Fidler 8th 00:14:45.98 Summit MS (Edmond)

36 31 6532 Tyson Rodriguez 8th 00:14:49.86 Curtis Inge Middle School

37 0 5887 James Havener 8th 00:14:53.08 Calumet Middle School

38 32 6926 Ben Pennington 8th 00:14:57.17 Summit MS (Edmond)

39 0 6951 Ethan Browder 8th 00:14:57.27 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

40 (33) 6931 Luke Sanders 8th 00:14:59.79 Summit MS (Edmond)

41 (34) 6938 Liam Williamson 8th 00:15:00.05 Summit MS (Edmond)

42 0 5885 Liam Cox 8th 00:15:02.40 Calumet Middle School

43 35 6715 Elias Ortega 8th 00:15:03.77 Moore Junior High

44 36 6644 Dominic Munoz 8th 00:15:04.11 Jefferson Middle School

45 (37) 6797 Edgar Franco 8th 00:15:04.55 Santa Fe South Middle School

46 0 6726 Creedon Evans 8th 00:15:19.13 Ponca City Middle School

47 (38) 6716 Keithan Trammell 8th 00:15:23.08 Moore Junior High

48 0 6928 Marco Quisenberry 8th 00:15:25.00 Summit MS (Edmond)

49 0 6783 Antonio Carrasco 8th 00:15:27.65 Santa Fe South Middle School

50 (39) 5957 Kevin Cole 8th 00:15:32.65 Carl Albert Middle School

51 (40) 6703 Matthew Benshoof 8th 00:15:33.40 Moore Junior High

52 41 6554 Austin Bird 8th 00:15:43.20 Edmond Heartland Middle School

53 0 6727 Michael Guenther 8th 00:15:47.00 Ponca City Middle School

54 42 6560 James Hamilton 8th 00:15:52.06 Edmond Heartland Middle School

55 0 6930 Karter Richey 8th 00:15:57.63 Summit MS (Edmond)

56 43 6558 Daniel Coons 8th 00:15:58.70 Edmond Heartland Middle School

57 0 6807 Axiel Hernandez 8th 00:15:59.37 Santa Fe South Middle School

58 0 6804 Santiago Gonzalez 8th 00:16:00.62 Santa Fe South Middle School

59 44 6559 Alijah Dunn 8th 00:16:06.29 Edmond Heartland Middle School

60 45 6658 Jose Valenciano 8th 00:16:25.51 Jefferson Middle School

61 0 6579 Zachary Kirksey 8th 00:16:28.36 Friend - ORES (2)

62 0 6923 Rayan Morsli 8th 00:16:30.95 Summit MS (Edmond)

63 (46) 6553 Domanico Bess 8th 00:16:37.31 Edmond Heartland Middle School

64 (47) 6621 Maddox Mcfarlane 8th 00:16:38.58 Guthrie Junior High

65 0 6831 Alejandro Ramirez 8th 00:16:40.97 Santa Fe South Middle School

66 0 6778 Hector Amador 8th 00:16:58.39 Santa Fe South Middle School

67 48 6631 Alonsa Acosta 8th 00:17:03.35 Jefferson Middle School

68 49 6521 Caleb Goines 8th 00:17:03.59 Curtis Inge Middle School

69 0 6925 Gainni Pascual 8th 00:17:09.78 Summit MS (Edmond)

70 0 3553 Grant Haney K 00:17:12.27 cement

71 0 3554 Josh Ladymon K 00:17:13.57 cement

72 (50) 5987 Davion Towns 8th 00:17:13.98 Carl Albert Middle School

73 0 5965 Leajun Houston 8th 00:17:15.25 Carl Albert Middle School

74 0 6934 Ricardo Valdez 8th 00:17:16.29 Summit MS (Edmond)

75 0 6614 Aden Foshee 8th 00:17:35.31 Guthrie Junior High

76 0 6794 Saul Estrada 8th 00:17:44.41 Santa Fe South Middle School

77 0 5997 Braislin Ely 8th 00:17:46.39 Cottonwood - ORES (3)



78 51 6655 Deon Sandoval 8th 00:17:46.91 Jefferson Middle School

79 (52) 6555 Breckin Brown 8th 00:17:47.42 Edmond Heartland Middle School

80 0 6910 Lyle Bullard 8th 00:17:58.13 Summit MS (Edmond)

81 0 6566 Cody Rutledge 8th 00:18:06.60 Edmond Heartland Middle School

82 0 6714 Jack Laib 8th 00:18:08.12 Moore Junior High

83 (53) 6659 David Valle 8th 00:18:17.73 Jefferson Middle School

84 (54) 6653 Andrew Rico Paz 8th 00:18:22.52 Jefferson Middle School

85 0 6796 Alejandro Flores 8th 00:18:35.86 Santa Fe South Middle School

86 0 6801 Gelacio Gaucin 8th 00:18:58.74 Santa Fe South Middle School

87 0 5985 Troy Taylor 8th 00:19:06.21 Carl Albert Middle School

88 0 6648 Isaac Pedroza 8th 00:19:12.30 Jefferson Middle School

89 0 6921 Braydon Mcdaniel 8th 00:19:24.52 Summit MS (Edmond)

90 0 6836 Jose Rivera 8th 00:19:27.06 Santa Fe South Middle School

91 0 6838 Rafael Rodriguez 8th 00:19:46.23 Santa Fe South Middle School

92 0 6649 Edgar Perez 8th 00:20:15.87 Jefferson Middle School

93 0 6657 Eli Torres 8th 00:20:16.47 Jefferson Middle School

94 0 6815 Ivan Lomeli 8th 00:20:26.79 Santa Fe South Middle School

95 (55) 6533 Tyler Webster 8th 00:20:39.33 Curtis Inge Middle School

96 0 6806 Anthony Guerrero 8th 00:21:35.79 Santa Fe South Middle School

97 0 6793 Joseph Espiridion 8th 00:21:42.66 Santa Fe South Middle School

98 0 6912 Cale Christenson 8th 00:22:37.03 Summit MS (Edmond)

99 0 6643 Emiliano Martinez 8th 00:22:43.56 Jefferson Middle School

100 0 6651 Isaac Perry 8th 00:22:47.55 Jefferson Middle School

101 0 6919 Jeremiah Jones 8th 00:22:49.62 Summit MS (Edmond)

102 0 6937 Jagger Williams 8th 00:23:12.38 Summit MS (Edmond)

103 0 6843 Nico Sanchez 8th 00:23:22.86 Santa Fe South Middle School

104 0 6641 Yoel Marsanchez 8th 00:23:38.11 Jefferson Middle School

105 0 6932 Luke Stansberry 8th 00:24:32.20 Summit MS (Edmond)

106 0 6814 Jacob Loera Zamudio 8th 00:26:24.83 Santa Fe South Middle School

107 0 6646 Ayden Ontiveros 8th 00:27:31.69 Jefferson Middle School

108 0 6652 Israel Reyes 8th 00:28:08.78 Jefferson Middle School

109 (56) 6526 Braxton Mccurley 8th 00:28:21.23 Curtis Inge Middle School

Carl ALbert 7th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Ponca City Middle School 00:14:11.92 3

1 Moore Junior High 00:11:16.02 51 Covington-Douglas Middle School00:11:45.20 1

2 Carl Albert Middle School 00:11:14.26 52 Calumet Middle School 00:12:54.77 1

3 Edmond Heartland Middle School 00:12:06.19 82 luther ms 00:14:45.76 1

4 Guthrie Junior High 00:12:01.60 82 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:20:47.02 1

5 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:12:37.08 99 School

6 Summit MS (Edmond) 00:14:29.45 153

7 Santa Fe South Middle School 00:16:17.71 178

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Moore Junior High 00:11:16.02 10 51

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 6701 Lauren Straughn 00:10:42.18 2

 2 4 6688 Nola Frazier 00:10:47.04 4

 3 11 6679 Isabella Alvardo 00:11:09.34 11

 4 17 6683 Harper Edwards 00:11:45.65 16

 5 19 6691 Hadley Jennings 00:11:55.89 18

 6 25 6686 Ainsley Fleming 00:12:57.28 (23)

 7 30 6681 Olivia Daniel 00:13:22.84 (27)

2 Carl Albert Middle School 00:11:14.26 10 52

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 5945 Sophia Maiz 00:10:45.72 3

 2 8 5946 Emmerson Manley 00:11:01.04 8

 3 10 5935 Sami Anderson 00:11:08.70 10



 4 12 5943 Avery Kesner 00:11:12.58 12

 5 20 5953 Riley Thee 00:12:03.28 19

 6 39 5947 Michelle Mosley 00:14:41.61 (35)

 7 49 5950 Molly Peters 00:16:11.82 (41)

3 Edmond Heartland Middle School 00:12:06.19 10 82

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 6537 Sophie Colasacco 00:10:52.80 6

 2 9 6552 Hannah Waddell 00:11:02.35 9

 3 13 6551 Harper Waddell 00:11:29.29 13

 4 29 6545 Kiera Milam 00:13:17.65 26

 5 31 6550 Scarlett Stiglets 00:13:48.86 28

 6 32 6546 Abigail Ng 00:13:55.34 (29)

 7 43 6538 Addison Hamilton 00:15:12.92 (37)

4 Guthrie Junior High 00:12:01.60 7 82

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 6605 Ruby Richardson 00:10:49.66 5

 2 14 6608 Blaire Terry 00:11:33.70 14

 3 15 6600 Brynlee Countess 00:11:42.17 15

 4 18 6604 Reece Piersol 00:11:52.93 17

 5 34 6606 Hannah Shields 00:14:09.55 31

 6 46 6603 Addisyn Martin 00:15:43.15 (39)

 7 57 6596 Stevanna Anderson 00:18:35.43 (44)

5 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:12:37.08 7 99

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 6515 Ava Tracy 00:10:37.81 1

 2 21 6505 Ella Anglin 00:12:23.61 20

 3 23 6512 Reese Nabors 00:12:43.19 22

 4 26 6507 Briar Daniel 00:13:02.55 24

 5 35 6517 Aubrey Zorn 00:14:18.24 32

 6 36 6514 Ayanna Ozuna 00:14:33.83 (33)

 7 37 6510 Ava Montgomery 00:14:36.63 (34)

6 Summit MS (Edmond) 00:14:29.45 8 153

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 6889 Abbigail Battiest 00:11:00.08 7

 2 33 6897 Juliana Miller 00:13:58.60 30

 3 42 6905 Kimber Sydnes 00:14:58.46 36

 4 44 6896 Avery Hagan 00:15:34.15 38

 5 53 6898 Brooklyn Miller 00:16:55.96 42

 6 54 6895 Sophia Green 00:17:04.79 (43)

 7 61 6901 Adriana Ramos 00:19:59.93 (46)

7 Santa Fe South Middle School 00:16:17.71 5 178

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 6752 Camilah Lopez 00:12:35.67 21

 2 27 6767 Ana Sauceda 00:13:04.76 25

 3 48 6744 Melody Hernandez 00:16:11.63 40

 4 59 6764 Emma Sanchez 00:19:00.14 45

 5 63 6765 Zyanya Sanchez 00:20:36.36 47

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 6515 Ava Tracy 7th 00:10:37.81 Curtis Inge Middle School

2 2 6701 Lauren Straughn 7th 00:10:42.18 Moore Junior High

3 3 5945 Sophia Maiz 7th 00:10:45.72 Carl Albert Middle School

4 4 6688 Nola Frazier 7th 00:10:47.04 Moore Junior High

5 5 6605 Ruby Richardson 7th 00:10:49.66 Guthrie Junior High

6 6 6537 Sophie Colasacco 7th 00:10:52.80 Edmond Heartland Middle School

7 7 6889 Abbigail Battiest 7th 00:11:00.08 Summit MS (Edmond)

8 8 5946 Emmerson Manley 6th 00:11:01.04 Carl Albert Middle School

9 9 6552 Hannah Waddell 7th 00:11:02.35 Edmond Heartland Middle School

10 10 5935 Sami Anderson 6th 00:11:08.70 Carl Albert Middle School

11 11 6679 Isabella Alvardo 7th 00:11:09.34 Moore Junior High

12 12 5943 Avery Kesner 6th 00:11:12.58 Carl Albert Middle School



13 13 6551 Harper Waddell 7th 00:11:29.29 Edmond Heartland Middle School

14 14 6608 Blaire Terry 7th 00:11:33.70 Guthrie Junior High

15 15 6600 Brynlee Countess 7th 00:11:42.17 Guthrie Junior High

16 0 5998 Jacelyn Halcomb 7th 00:11:45.20 Covington-Douglas Middle School

17 16 6683 Harper Edwards 7th 00:11:45.65 Moore Junior High

18 17 6604 Reece Piersol 7th 00:11:52.93 Guthrie Junior High

19 18 6691 Hadley Jennings 7th 00:11:55.89 Moore Junior High

20 19 5953 Riley Thee 7th 00:12:03.28 Carl Albert Middle School

21 20 6505 Ella Anglin 7th 00:12:23.61 Curtis Inge Middle School

22 21 6752 Camilah Lopez 7th 00:12:35.67 Santa Fe South Middle School

23 22 6512 Reese Nabors 7th 00:12:43.19 Curtis Inge Middle School

24 0 5884 Makya Muskett 7th 00:12:54.77 Calumet Middle School

25 (23) 6686 Ainsley Fleming 7th 00:12:57.28 Moore Junior High

26 24 6507 Briar Daniel 7th 00:13:02.55 Curtis Inge Middle School

27 25 6767 Ana Sauceda 7th 00:13:04.76 Santa Fe South Middle School

28 0 6724 Adalyn Smith 7th 00:13:08.84 Ponca City Middle School

29 26 6545 Kiera Milam 7th 00:13:17.65 Edmond Heartland Middle School

30 (27) 6681 Olivia Daniel 7th 00:13:22.84 Moore Junior High

31 28 6550 Scarlett Stiglets 7th 00:13:48.86 Edmond Heartland Middle School

32 (29) 6546 Abigail Ng 7th 00:13:55.34 Edmond Heartland Middle School

33 30 6897 Juliana Miller 7th 00:13:58.60 Summit MS (Edmond)

34 31 6606 Hannah Shields 7th 00:14:09.55 Guthrie Junior High

35 32 6517 Aubrey Zorn 7th 00:14:18.24 Curtis Inge Middle School

36 (33) 6514 Ayanna Ozuna 7th 00:14:33.83 Curtis Inge Middle School

37 (34) 6510 Ava Montgomery 7th 00:14:36.63 Curtis Inge Middle School

38 0 6719 Bristol Evans 7th 00:14:40.60 Ponca City Middle School

39 (35) 5947 Michelle Mosley 7th 00:14:41.61 Carl Albert Middle School

40 0 3565 Olivia Allen 7th 00:14:45.76 luther ms

41 0 6720 Delainey Jackson 7th 00:14:46.31 Ponca City Middle School

42 36 6905 Kimber Sydnes 7th 00:14:58.46 Summit MS (Edmond)

43 (37) 6538 Addison Hamilton 7th 00:15:12.92 Edmond Heartland Middle School

44 38 6896 Avery Hagan 7th 00:15:34.15 Summit MS (Edmond)

45 0 3564 Cataleya Battle 7th 00:15:35.84 Edmond Heartland Middle School

46 (39) 6603 Addisyn Martin 7th 00:15:43.15 Guthrie Junior High

47 0 6690 Kaida Hunter 7th 00:16:00.41 Moore Junior High

48 40 6744 Melody Hernandez 7th 00:16:11.63 Santa Fe South Middle School

49 (41) 5950 Molly Peters 7th 00:16:11.82 Carl Albert Middle School

50 0 6680 Lilly Bradshaw 7th 00:16:19.72 Moore Junior High

51 0 6539 Emery Johnson 7th 00:16:28.67 Edmond Heartland Middle School

52 0 6542 Audree Landess 7th 00:16:30.51 Edmond Heartland Middle School

53 42 6898 Brooklyn Miller 7th 00:16:55.96 Summit MS (Edmond)

54 (43) 6895 Sophia Green 7th 00:17:04.79 Summit MS (Edmond)

55 0 5949 Hazel Orth 7th 00:17:13.71 Carl Albert Middle School

56 0 5951 Talayjah Shannon 7th 00:17:44.56 Carl Albert Middle School

57 (44) 6596 Stevanna Anderson 7th 00:18:35.43 Guthrie Junior High

58 0 5940 Anabelle Grunow 7th 00:18:40.92 Carl Albert Middle School

59 45 6764 Emma Sanchez 7th 00:19:00.14 Santa Fe South Middle School

60 0 6684 Laikyn Edwards 7th 00:19:13.12 Moore Junior High

61 (46) 6901 Adriana Ramos 7th 00:19:59.93 Summit MS (Edmond)

62 0 6891 Ellise Bush 7th 00:20:00.35 Summit MS (Edmond)

63 47 6765 Zyanya Sanchez 7th 00:20:36.36 Santa Fe South Middle School

64 0 6942 Aida Beth Hamilton 7th 00:20:47.02 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

Carl Albert 7th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Shawnee Middle School 00:21:05.04 4

1 Carl Albert Middle School 00:13:11.67 30 cement ms 00:23:31.29 3

2 Moore Junior High 00:13:45.39 59 Ponca City Middle School 00:15:49.74 2

3 Santa Fe South Middle School 00:14:12.62 75 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:16:49.70 2

4 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:15:27.25 102 School



5 Guthrie Junior High 00:15:55.81 125 luther ms 00:18:09.90 1

6 Summit MS (Edmond) 00:16:25.47 132 Friend - ORES (2) 00:20:01.69 1

7 Edmond Heartland Middle School 00:17:36.18 167

8 Jefferson Middle School 00:22:44.29 241

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Carl Albert Middle School 00:13:11.67 17 30

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 5961 Ryan Florie 00:12:32.98 1

 2 4 5955 Reed Brown 00:12:54.51 4

 3 5 5954 Mitch Anderson 00:13:06.40 5

 4 9 5990 Brennan Turbyfill 00:13:34.48 9

 5 11 5970 Gavin Manning 00:13:50.00 11

 6 18 5962 Kayden Florie 00:14:25.25 (18)

 7 23 5986 Asher Thomas 00:14:57.81 (23)

2 Moore Junior High 00:13:45.39 7 59

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 6713 Brady Jacks 00:12:39.01 3

 2 7 6717 Erbin Vargas 00:13:22.15 7

 3 10 6708 Sawyer Edwards 00:13:44.75 10

 4 17 6704 Tate Butler 00:14:17.89 17

 5 22 6710 Steele Frymire 00:14:43.16 22

 6 50 6706 Jordan Earley 00:18:50.42 (37)

 7 64 6709 Lukas Freeman 00:21:32.82 (46)

3 Santa Fe South Middle School 00:14:12.62 16 75

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 6818 Aaron Lozano 00:13:08.36 6

 2 12 6827 Franky Payan 00:14:01.49 12

 3 13 6788 Mateo Deluna 00:14:07.18 13

 4 20 6848 Javier Torres 00:14:35.12 20

 5 24 6805 Miguelangel Gonzalez 00:15:10.97 24

 6 28 6819 Bill Mancinas 00:15:38.26 (26)

 7 31 6782 Israel Cardenas 00:15:58.74 (29)

4 Curtis Inge Middle School 00:15:27.25 8 102

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 6519 Ryker Clary 00:12:33.66 2

 2 14 6527 Aidan Nance 00:14:07.35 14

 3 16 6531 Tucker Renick 00:14:16.96 16

 4 30 6523 Caden Holman 00:15:44.21 28

 5 60 6524 Ryan Holman 00:20:34.05 42

 6 63 6522 Gavin Hillis 00:20:49.30 (45)

 7 71 6520 Jmac Fields 00:22:53.39 (51)

5 Guthrie Junior High 00:15:55.81 8 125

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 6618 Hudson Green 00:14:14.48 15

 2 19 6624 Hudson Swain 00:14:27.19 19

 3 21 6626 Cruz Tontz 00:14:42.69 21

 4 43 6623 Levi Potter 00:17:49.29 34

 5 49 6622 Landon Morava 00:18:25.39 36

 6 67 6620 Ashton Havenar 00:22:28.20 (49)

 7 74 6619 Emmett Hardin 00:23:35.17 (52)

6 Summit MS (Edmond) 00:16:25.47 9 132

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 6918 Kaiden Harsen 00:13:30.61 8

 2 27 6916 Charlie Fitzpatrick 00:15:25.22 25

 3 37 6908 Baron Barker 00:16:31.83 30

 4 39 6914 Noah Esquivel 00:17:24.62 31

 5 52 6909 Zachary Beres 00:19:15.05 38

 6 61 6922 Preston Mckinley 00:20:37.15 (43)

 7 62 6935 Rickey Vick III 00:20:37.88 (44)

7 Edmond Heartland Middle School 00:17:36.18 7 167



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 29 6562 Doren Lange 00:15:41.56 27

 2 40 6565 Maddox Morin 00:17:26.98 32

 3 41 6556 Beau Bunger 00:17:27.77 33

 4 45 6563 Jaxson Loving 00:17:56.78 35

 5 55 6561 Ladd Kettren 00:19:27.80 40

 6 59 6568 Ford Stiglets 00:20:15.24 (41)

 7 68 6557 Jaylen Burton 00:22:31.77 (50)

8 Jefferson Middle School 00:22:44.29 5 241

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 54 6642 Carol Geo Martinez 00:19:26.89 39

 2 65 6638 Axel Galiardo 00:21:45.50 47

 3 66 6633 Arturo Alferez 00:21:56.69 48

 4 80 6654 Raul Rosas 00:24:57.37 53

 5 82 6650 Jorge Perezmorales 00:25:35.03 54

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 5961 Ryan Florie 7th 00:12:32.98 Carl Albert Middle School

2 2 6519 Ryker Clary 7th 00:12:33.66 Curtis Inge Middle School

3 3 6713 Brady Jacks 7th 00:12:39.01 Moore Junior High

4 4 5955 Reed Brown K 00:12:54.51 Carl Albert Middle School

5 5 5954 Mitch Anderson 7th 00:13:06.40 Carl Albert Middle School

6 6 6818 Aaron Lozano 7th 00:13:08.36 Santa Fe South Middle School

7 7 6717 Erbin Vargas 7th 00:13:22.15 Moore Junior High

8 8 6918 Kaiden Harsen 7th 00:13:30.61 Summit MS (Edmond)

9 9 5990 Brennan Turbyfill 7th 00:13:34.48 Carl Albert Middle School

10 10 6708 Sawyer Edwards 7th 00:13:44.75 Moore Junior High

11 11 5970 Gavin Manning 7th 00:13:50.00 Carl Albert Middle School

12 12 6827 Franky Payan 7th 00:14:01.49 Santa Fe South Middle School

13 13 6788 Mateo Deluna 7th 00:14:07.18 Santa Fe South Middle School

14 14 6527 Aidan Nance 7th 00:14:07.35 Curtis Inge Middle School

15 15 6618 Hudson Green 7th 00:14:14.48 Guthrie Junior High

16 16 6531 Tucker Renick 7th 00:14:16.96 Curtis Inge Middle School

17 17 6704 Tate Butler 7th 00:14:17.89 Moore Junior High

18 (18) 5962 Kayden Florie 7th 00:14:25.25 Carl Albert Middle School

19 19 6624 Hudson Swain 7th 00:14:27.19 Guthrie Junior High

20 20 6848 Javier Torres 7th 00:14:35.12 Santa Fe South Middle School

21 21 6626 Cruz Tontz 7th 00:14:42.69 Guthrie Junior High

22 22 6710 Steele Frymire 7th 00:14:43.16 Moore Junior High

23 (23) 5986 Asher Thomas 7th 00:14:57.81 Carl Albert Middle School

24 24 6805 Miguelangel Gonzalez 7th 00:15:10.97 Santa Fe South Middle School

25 0 6728 Lennox Harvey 7th 00:15:20.86 Ponca City Middle School

26 0 6958 Isaac Powers 7th 00:15:23.79 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

27 25 6916 Charlie Fitzpatrick 7th 00:15:25.22 Summit MS (Edmond)

28 (26) 6819 Bill Mancinas 7th 00:15:38.26 Santa Fe South Middle School

29 27 6562 Doren Lange 7th 00:15:41.56 Edmond Heartland Middle School

30 28 6523 Caden Holman 7th 00:15:44.21 Curtis Inge Middle School

31 (29) 6782 Israel Cardenas 7th 00:15:58.74 Santa Fe South Middle School

32 0 5988 Karson Tucker 7th 00:15:59.19 Carl Albert Middle School

33 0 5975 Kolter Peabody 7th 00:16:00.87 Carl Albert Middle School

34 0 5976 James Potter 7th 00:16:02.91 Carl Albert Middle School

35 0 5991 Darren Waggerman 7th 00:16:07.24 Carl Albert Middle School

36 0 6732 Gage Wehunt 7th 00:16:18.62 Ponca City Middle School

37 30 6908 Baron Barker 7th 00:16:31.83 Summit MS (Edmond)

38 0 5980 Titus Shaw 7th 00:16:47.03 Carl Albert Middle School

39 31 6914 Noah Esquivel 7th 00:17:24.62 Summit MS (Edmond)

40 32 6565 Maddox Morin 7th 00:17:26.98 Edmond Heartland Middle School

41 33 6556 Beau Bunger 7th 00:17:27.77 Edmond Heartland Middle School

42 0 6820 Isaias Manjarrez 7th 00:17:35.82 Santa Fe South Middle School

43 34 6623 Levi Potter 7th 00:17:49.29 Guthrie Junior High

44 0 6850 Orlando Valles 7th 00:17:55.81 Santa Fe South Middle School



45 35 6563 Jaxson Loving 7th 00:17:56.78 Edmond Heartland Middle School

46 0 3556 Ayden Havens 7th 00:18:06.92 cement ms

47 0 3566 Kade Offutt 7th 00:18:09.90 luther ms

48 0 6952 Karson Collyar 7th 00:18:15.61 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

49 36 6622 Landon Morava 7th 00:18:25.39 Guthrie Junior High

50 (37) 6706 Jordan Earley 7th 00:18:50.42 Moore Junior High

51 0 6882 Ameil Cruz 7th 00:18:56.51 Shawnee Middle School

52 38 6909 Zachary Beres 7th 00:19:15.05 Summit MS (Edmond)

53 0 6885 Desmond Gibson 7th 00:19:21.94 Shawnee Middle School

54 39 6642 Carol Geo Martinez 7th 00:19:26.89 Jefferson Middle School

55 40 6561 Ladd Kettren 7th 00:19:27.80 Edmond Heartland Middle School

56 0 6779 Javier Amador 7th 00:19:37.24 Santa Fe South Middle School

57 0 5981 Jace Simmons 7th 00:19:42.96 Carl Albert Middle School

58 0 6580 Haiden Wagner 7th 00:20:01.69 Friend - ORES (2)

59 (41) 6568 Ford Stiglets 7th 00:20:15.24 Edmond Heartland Middle School

60 42 6524 Ryan Holman 7th 00:20:34.05 Curtis Inge Middle School

61 (43) 6922 Preston Mckinley 7th 00:20:37.15 Summit MS (Edmond)

62 (44) 6935 Rickey Vick III 7th 00:20:37.88 Summit MS (Edmond)

63 (45) 6522 Gavin Hillis 7th 00:20:49.30 Curtis Inge Middle School

64 (46) 6709 Lukas Freeman 7th 00:21:32.82 Moore Junior High

65 47 6638 Axel Galiardo 7th 00:21:45.50 Jefferson Middle School

66 48 6633 Arturo Alferez 7th 00:21:56.69 Jefferson Middle School

67 (49) 6620 Ashton Havenar 7th 00:22:28.20 Guthrie Junior High

68 (50) 6557 Jaylen Burton 7th 00:22:31.77 Edmond Heartland Middle School

69 0 5979 John Shannon 7th 00:22:33.03 Carl Albert Middle School

70 0 6888 Noah Smith 7th 00:22:38.72 Shawnee Middle School

71 (51) 6520 Jmac Fields 7th 00:22:53.39 Curtis Inge Middle School

72 0 5963 Bowan Graves 7th 00:23:02.68 Carl Albert Middle School

73 0 6883 Callen Peters 7th 00:23:23.01 Shawnee Middle School

74 (52) 6619 Emmett Hardin 7th 00:23:35.17 Guthrie Junior High

75 0 6612 Ethan Cotton 7th 00:23:57.60 Guthrie Junior High

76 0 6845 Ely Sustaita 7th 00:24:26.70 Santa Fe South Middle School

77 0 6830 Fidel Ramirez 7th 00:24:28.09 Santa Fe South Middle School

78 0 6847 Jasiel Torres 7th 00:24:28.47 Santa Fe South Middle School

79 0 6780 Saul Armenta 7th 00:24:38.57 Santa Fe South Middle School

80 53 6654 Raul Rosas 7th 00:24:57.37 Jefferson Middle School

81 0 5982 Carter Smith 7th 00:25:19.39 Carl Albert Middle School

82 54 6650 Jorge Perezmorales 7th 00:25:35.03 Jefferson Middle School

83 0 5993 Dayton Whitney 7th 00:25:52.08 Carl Albert Middle School

84 0 3558 Lantz Miller K 00:26:13.06 cement ms

85 0 3557 Daniel Pelzer 7th 00:26:13.89 cement ms

86 0 6795 Javier Figueroa 7th 00:26:49.83 Santa Fe South Middle School

87 0 6844 Carlos Santana 7th 00:26:56.71 Santa Fe South Middle School

88 0 6525 Austin Igo 7th 00:27:03.98 Curtis Inge Middle School

89 0 6913 Cooper Clark 7th 00:27:09.56 Summit MS (Edmond)

90 0 6929 Thomas Resz 7th 00:28:47.21 Summit MS (Edmond)

Carl Albert  5-6th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score cement ms 00:08:48.17 3

1 Carl Albert Elementary 00:07:10.84 28 Calumet Elementary School 00:07:47.86 2

2 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School 00:07:30.15 38 friend ps 00:07:56.17 2

3 Guthrie Elementary School 00:09:18.11 80 Luther Elementary 00:09:16.41 2

4 Shawnee Elem School 00:09:39.03 88 Cottonwood - ORES (3) 00:07:06.61 1

Unattached 00:07:40.99 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Carl Albert Elementary 00:07:10.84 14 28

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 3 5907 Ryla Mullens 00:06:57.68 2

 2 7 5888 Karsyn Black 00:07:05.38 4

 3 10 5892 Abriella Delgado 00:07:07.87 6

 4 11 5902 Hannah Ladd 00:07:15.76 7

 5 13 5909 Devlyn Rhynes 00:07:27.52 9

 6 18 5906 Kyndall Miller 00:08:03.84 (13)

 7 22 5889 Tatum Bliss 00:08:40.64 (15)

2 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School 00:07:30.15 7 38

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 6947 Sophie Leary 00:06:45.21 1

 2 8 6943 Aubrey Harris 00:07:06.15 5

 3 12 6944 Quinnley Harris 00:07:19.41 8

 4 14 6940 Kaitlyn Cook 00:07:40.79 10

 5 21 6945 Izzie Irons 00:08:39.19 14

 6 24 6950 Isabel Underwood 00:08:44.97 (16)

 7 40 6946 Shalini Kilic 00:10:45.82 (22)

3 Guthrie Elementary School 00:09:18.11 5 80

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 6589 Hazel Rumsey 00:07:02.99 3

 2 17 6590 Sophia Welch 00:07:51.15 12

 3 36 6581 Amanda Botello 00:10:05.63 20

 4 38 6585 Joselyn Flores 00:10:06.17 21

 5 42 6584 Isabella Flores 00:11:24.59 24

4 Shawnee Elem School 00:09:39.03 6 88

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 6866 Londyn Whitlock 00:07:49.75 11

 2 30 6863 Alyson Norris 00:09:10.48 17

 3 34 6860 Chelsa Gonzalez 00:09:57.27 18

 4 35 6862 Kylah Gower 00:10:03.11 19

 5 41 6859 Fernanda Garcia 00:11:14.53 23

 6 43 6864 Debra Ryan 00:15:17.42 (25)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 6947 Sophie Leary 6th 00:06:45.21 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

2 0 3562 Autumn Ladymon 5th 00:06:57.36 cement ms

3 2 5907 Ryla Mullens 6th 00:06:57.68 Carl Albert Elementary

4 0 5863 Lexi First 6th 00:06:57.82 Calumet Elementary School

5 0 3575 Mechellie Felisbino K 00:07:02.53 friend ps

6 3 6589 Hazel Rumsey 5th 00:07:02.99 Guthrie Elementary School

7 4 5888 Karsyn Black 6th 00:07:05.38 Carl Albert Elementary

8 5 6943 Aubrey Harris 5th 00:07:06.15 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

9 0 5995 Ever Roebuck 5th 00:07:06.61 Cottonwood - ORES (3)

10 6 5892 Abriella Delgado 6th 00:07:07.87 Carl Albert Elementary

11 7 5902 Hannah Ladd 5th 00:07:15.76 Carl Albert Elementary

12 8 6944 Quinnley Harris 6th 00:07:19.41 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

13 9 5909 Devlyn Rhynes 6th 00:07:27.52 Carl Albert Elementary

14 10 6940 Kaitlyn Cook 6th 00:07:40.79 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

15 0 3577 Skye Phillips 5th 00:07:40.99 Unattached

16 11 6866 Londyn Whitlock 6th 00:07:49.75 Shawnee Elem School

17 12 6590 Sophia Welch 6th 00:07:51.15 Guthrie Elementary School

18 (13) 5906 Kyndall Miller 6th 00:08:03.84 Carl Albert Elementary

19 0 6662 Addison Fletcher 5th 00:08:26.12 Luther Elementary

20 0 5871 Lizzy Wells 6th 00:08:37.89 Calumet Elementary School

21 14 6945 Izzie Irons 5th 00:08:39.19 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

22 (15) 5889 Tatum Bliss 6th 00:08:40.64 Carl Albert Elementary

23 0 5912 Lily Stanfield 6th 00:08:44.02 Carl Albert Elementary

24 (16) 6950 Isabel Underwood 5th 00:08:44.97 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

25 0 5896 Savea Hurst 6th 00:08:46.54 Carl Albert Elementary

26 0 3576 Harper Roath 5th 00:08:49.81 friend ps

27 0 5903 Penny Lange 6th 00:08:54.34 Carl Albert Elementary

28 0 5913 Kinsley Sullivan 6th 00:08:59.53 Carl Albert Elementary



29 0 5891 Arie Clugston 6th 00:09:00.45 Carl Albert Elementary

30 17 6863 Alyson Norris 6th 00:09:10.48 Shawnee Elem School

31 0 3563 Elsie Pelzer 5th 00:09:21.03 cement ms

32 0 5897 Abigail Ingram 6th 00:09:29.58 Carl Albert Elementary

33 0 5899 Larsyn Joseph 6th 00:09:32.40 Carl Albert Elementary

34 18 6860 Chelsa Gonzalez 6th 00:09:57.27 Shawnee Elem School

35 19 6862 Kylah Gower 6th 00:10:03.11 Shawnee Elem School

36 20 6581 Amanda Botello 5th 00:10:05.63 Guthrie Elementary School

37 0 3561 Izabel Miller 5th 00:10:06.13 cement ms

38 21 6585 Joselyn Flores 5th 00:10:06.17 Guthrie Elementary School

39 0 6661 Maya Engebretson 6th 00:10:06.71 Luther Elementary

40 (22) 6946 Shalini Kilic 5th 00:10:45.82 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

41 23 6859 Fernanda Garcia 6th 00:11:14.53 Shawnee Elem School

42 24 6584 Isabella Flores 6th 00:11:24.59 Guthrie Elementary School

43 (25) 6864 Debra Ryan 6th 00:15:17.42 Shawnee Elem School

CA 5-6th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average TimeFinishers

PlaceName Average TimeScore friend ps 00:07:36.89

1 Carl Albert Elementary 00:06:54.24 38 Guthrie Elementary School 00:06:48.46

2 Carl Albert Middle School 00:03:32.99 39 cement ms 00:07:24.16

3 Calumet Elementary School 00:07:34.42 53 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:07:17.24

School

4 Shawnee Elem School 00:09:02.21 99 Shawnee Middle School 00:08:50.98

Luther Elementary 00:07:05.47

Team Results

PlaceTeam Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Carl Albert Elementary 00:06:54.24 8 38

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 5925 Sami Maiz 00:05:47.79 4

 2 6 5924 Tristan Leniger 00:06:26.90 5

 3 13 5931 Deangelo Stewart 00:07:13.01 7

 4 17 5932 Darius Towns 00:07:26.98 10

 5 22 5928 Carter Rennick 00:07:36.51 12

 6 24 5918 Cruz Ergenbright 00:07:49.46 (13)

 7 29 3580 Julius Mosley 00:08:47.50 (17)

2 Carl Albert Middle School 00:03:32.99 10 39

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 5956 Bentley Case  1

 2 2 5984 Ryder Stuck 00:00:10.10 2

 3 3 5992 Truman White 00:00:36.35 3

 4 26 5977 Caiden Roberson 00:08:07.71 15

 5 31 5959 Dawson Ethridge 00:08:50.83 18

 6 34 5969 Connor Lowe 00:09:02.43 (20)

 7 36 5958 Isaac Costner 00:09:10.39 (22)

3 Calumet Elementary School 00:07:34.42 8 53

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 5876 Ryder Garrett 00:06:38.25 6

 2 14 5878 Gavin Little Elk 00:07:13.34 8

 3 16 5877 Jayte Hardy 00:07:26.06 9

 4 21 5874 Kenny Chapman 00:07:34.51 11

 5 33 5875 Asher Curtis 00:08:59.93 19

 6 38 5873 Braxton Burnett 00:09:30.97 (24)

 7 43 5881 Bobbie Sauls 00:10:37.55 (26)

4 Shawnee Elem School 00:09:02.21 5 99

 Team Position Overall PositionBib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 25 6872 John Hagar 00:08:05.78 14

 2 27 6876 Russell Tampus 00:08:18.53 16

 3 35 6870 Charlie Clem 00:09:03.01 21



 4 37 6871 Carter Gentry 00:09:16.05 23

 5 41 6877 Brazen Tate 00:10:27.68 25

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 5956Bentley Case 6th  Carl Albert Middle School

2 2 5984Ryder Stuck 6th 00:00:10.10 Carl Albert Middle School

3 3 5992Truman White 6th 00:00:36.35 Carl Albert Middle School

4 4 5925Sami Maiz 5th 00:05:47.79 Carl Albert Elementary

5 0 6595Loki Mclemore 5th 00:06:19.63 Guthrie Elementary School

6 5 5924Tristan Leniger 5th 00:06:26.90 Carl Albert Elementary

7 0 6594Wrigley Dowell 5th 00:06:33.01 Guthrie Elementary School

8 6 5876Ryder Garrett 6th 00:06:38.25 Calumet Elementary School

9 0 3572Dawson Woods 5th 00:07:02.89 friend ps

10 0 6664Jonah Rogers 5th 00:07:05.47 Luther Elementary

11 0 3559Skyler Burger 5th 00:07:07.88 cement ms

12 0 6954Clayton Dixon 5th 00:07:09.84 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

13 7 5931Deangelo Stewart 5th 00:07:13.01 Carl Albert Elementary

14 8 5878Gavin Little Elk 6th 00:07:13.34 Calumet Elementary School

15 0 6957VJ Myers 6th 00:07:24.65 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

16 9 5877Jayte Hardy 6th 00:07:26.06 Calumet Elementary School

17 10 5932Darius Towns 5th 00:07:26.98 Carl Albert Elementary

18 0 3573Gage Brown 5th 00:07:27.21 friend ps

19 0 3571Grayson Strong 5th 00:07:28.12 friend ps

20 0 6593Jaxon Canary 5th 00:07:32.74 Guthrie Elementary School

21 11 5874Kenny Chapman 5th 00:07:34.51 Calumet Elementary School

22 12 5928Carter Rennick 5th 00:07:36.51 Carl Albert Elementary

23 0 3560Harley Self 5th 00:07:40.46 cement ms

24 (13) 5918Cruz Ergenbright 5th 00:07:49.46 Carl Albert Elementary

25 14 6872John Hagar 6th 00:08:05.78 Shawnee Elem School

26 15 5977Caiden Roberson 6th 00:08:07.71 Carl Albert Middle School

27 16 6876Russell Tampus 6th 00:08:18.53 Shawnee Elem School

28 0 3574Noah Brown 5th 00:08:29.35 friend ps

29 (17) 3580Julius Mosley 5th 00:08:47.50 Carl Albert Elementary

30 0 6884Paxson Wolf Jones 6th 00:08:50.37 Shawnee Middle School

31 18 5959Dawson Ethridge 6th 00:08:50.83 Carl Albert Middle School

32 0 6887Mason Petitt 6th 00:08:51.59 Shawnee Middle School

33 19 5875Asher Curtis 5th 00:08:59.93 Calumet Elementary School

34 (20) 5969Connor Lowe 6th 00:09:02.43 Carl Albert Middle School

35 21 6870Charlie Clem 6th 00:09:03.01 Shawnee Elem School

36 (22) 5958Isaac Costner 6th 00:09:10.39 Carl Albert Middle School

37 23 6871Carter Gentry 6th 00:09:16.05 Shawnee Elem School

38 (24) 5873Braxton Burnett 5th 00:09:30.97 Calumet Elementary School

39 0 5966Eli Johnson 6th 00:09:44.26 Carl Albert Middle School

40 0 3578Abraham Urbina 5th 00:10:11.10 Carl Albert Elementary

41 25 6877Brazen Tate 6th 00:10:27.68 Shawnee Elem School

42 0 5983Cayson Spencer 6th 00:10:32.42 Carl Albert Middle School

43 (26) 5881Bobbie Sauls 6th 00:10:37.55 Calumet Elementary School

44 0 5960Ryan Ferris 6th 00:10:37.71 Carl Albert Middle School

45 0 5882Jonas Seeley 6th 00:10:49.79 Calumet Elementary School

Carl Albert 2-4th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Carl Albert Elementary 00:07:41.51 18 Cottonwood - ORES (3) 00:08:32.71 2

2 Calumet Elementary School 00:08:13.38 41 Guthrie Elementary School 00:08:55.97 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Carl Albert Elementary 00:07:41.51 14 18



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 5890 Gabriella Chamer 00:07:04.54 1

 2 2 5893 Viola Fields 00:07:20.93 2

 3 3 5895 Madison Fuqua 00:07:50.70 3

 4 5 5904 Peyton Leniger 00:08:03.84 5

 5 7 5898 Madilyn Ireton 00:08:07.55 7

 6 9 3582 Lydia Marx 00:08:10.50 (8)

 7 12 5894 Jordyn Fuqua 00:08:26.49 (11)

2 Calumet Elementary School 00:08:13.38 12 41

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 5864 Olivia Garrett 00:07:58.88 4

 2 6 5868 Arrelyn Muskett 00:08:06.94 6

 3 10 5869 Isabella Peters 00:08:11.53 9

 4 11 5857 Daleyza Camacho 00:08:21.78 10

 5 13 5861 Gracelee Curtis 00:08:27.80 12

 6 18 5872 Emi Wells 00:09:05.48 (13)

 7 19 5867 Caylee Massey 00:09:09.06 (14)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 5890 Gabriella Chamer 4th 00:07:04.54 Carl Albert Elementary

2 2 5893 Viola Fields 3rd 00:07:20.93 Carl Albert Elementary

3 3 5895 Madison Fuqua 4th 00:07:50.70 Carl Albert Elementary

4 4 5864 Olivia Garrett 4th 00:07:58.88 Calumet Elementary School

5 5 5904 Peyton Leniger 3rd 00:08:03.84 Carl Albert Elementary

6 6 5868 Arrelyn Muskett 3rd 00:08:06.94 Calumet Elementary School

7 7 5898 Madilyn Ireton 4th 00:08:07.55 Carl Albert Elementary

8 0 5994 Aubrey Gonzalez 4th 00:08:09.18 Cottonwood - ORES (3)

9 (8) 3582 Lydia Marx 2nd 00:08:10.50 Carl Albert Elementary

10 9 5869 Isabella Peters 3rd 00:08:11.53 Calumet Elementary School

11 10 5857 Daleyza Camacho 3rd 00:08:21.78 Calumet Elementary School

12 (11) 5894 Jordyn Fuqua 2nd 00:08:26.49 Carl Albert Elementary

13 12 5861 Gracelee Curtis 2nd 00:08:27.80 Calumet Elementary School

14 0 5914 Emory Vancuren 3rd 00:08:43.58 Carl Albert Elementary

15 0 6583 Oakley Cherry 3rd 00:08:55.97 Guthrie Elementary School

16 0 5996 Elizabeth Sandmann 4th 00:08:56.23 Cottonwood - ORES (3)

17 0 5900 Sloan Joseph 3rd 00:09:04.13 Carl Albert Elementary

18 (13) 5872 Emi Wells 2nd 00:09:05.48 Calumet Elementary School

19 (14) 5867 Caylee Massey 4th 00:09:09.06 Calumet Elementary School

20 0 5859 Lillie Chapman 3rd 00:10:14.03 Calumet Elementary School

21 0 5866 Marley Jones 3rd 00:10:27.10 Calumet Elementary School

22 0 5908 Joanna Rennick 2nd 00:11:03.57 Carl Albert Elementary

23 0 5911 Blakley Sneed 2nd 00:11:09.62 Carl Albert Elementary

24 0 5870 Anastasia Seeley 4th 00:11:27.18 Calumet Elementary School

25 0 5858 Finley Chambless 3rd 00:11:30.46 Calumet Elementary School

26 0 5860 Lola Cox 3rd 00:12:18.59 Calumet Elementary School

27 0 5905 Saylor Meyers 2nd 00:12:43.36 Carl Albert Elementary

28 0 5910 Savannah Shannon 2nd 00:12:57.47 Carl Albert Elementary

29 0 3583 Arden Morris 4th 00:13:11.61 Carl Albert Elementary

Carl Albert  2-4th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Calumet Elementary School 00:10:27.51 3

1 Carl Albert Elementary 00:06:49.44 15 Guthrie Elementary School 00:06:14.02 2

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Carl Albert Elementary 00:06:49.44 9 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3581 Ben Marx 00:05:41.00 1



 2 3 5916 Eli Chamer 00:06:06.35 2

 3 6 5926 Kallen Manwell 00:07:15.46 3

 4 7 5923 Oliver Leniger 00:07:16.58 4

 5 8 5922 Noah Ladd 00:07:47.81 5

 6 9 5915 Samson Barbero 00:08:05.29 (6)

 7 10 5927 Fin Morris 00:08:06.10 (7)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3581 Ben Marx 4th 00:05:41.00 Carl Albert Elementary

2 0 6592 Mason Canary 4th 00:05:43.05 Guthrie Elementary School

3 2 5916 Eli Chamer 4th 00:06:06.35 Carl Albert Elementary

4 0 6591 Gage Ambriz 4th 00:06:44.99 Guthrie Elementary School

5 0 5883 Ellis Stewart 4th 00:07:07.74 Calumet Elementary School

6 3 5926 Kallen Manwell 2nd 00:07:15.46 Carl Albert Elementary

7 4 5923 Oliver Leniger 3rd 00:07:16.58 Carl Albert Elementary

8 5 5922 Noah Ladd 3rd 00:07:47.81 Carl Albert Elementary

9 (6) 5915 Samson Barbero 3rd 00:08:05.29 Carl Albert Elementary

10 (7) 5927 Fin Morris 4th 00:08:06.10 Carl Albert Elementary

11 0 5921 Christopher Gildon 2nd 00:08:22.67 Carl Albert Elementary

12 0 5933 Jason Waggerman 3rd 00:10:52.32 Carl Albert Elementary

13 0 5880 Porter Nix 3rd 00:12:01.12 Calumet Elementary School

14 0 5879 Deacon Major 2nd 00:12:13.67 Calumet Elementary School
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